Department of Education

and Trainin . .

: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 2203
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2016
Program SA-HELP Sub Program SA-HELP Advance
Component Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the
"Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 128-1 of the Act (SA-HELP
Advances-2016)

I, MELISSA REARDON, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of
the Act:

DETERMINE:
(@) that an advance isto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table,
below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section

110-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2016 ("Advance'); and

(b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the
Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 4,148,156 735,186 4,883,342
Charles Sturt University 1,560,964 16,848 1,577,812
Macquarie University 1,887,500 39,800 1,927,300
Southern Cross University 1,009,590 0 1,009,590
The University of New England 326,183 0 326,183
The University of New South Wales 3,421,928 -26,390 3,395,538
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Adelaide Central School of Art

Bond University

Christian Heritage College

3,031,487
4,289,281
3,053,120
7,849,860
2,788,930

4,235,796
1,646,292
3,749,896
4,766,507
3,848,461

2,280,555
3,524,192
3,132,000

2,511,400
4,735,718
2,254,605
4,251,110
5,303,400
1,690,197
1,686,006

3,282,843
2,635,100
1,422,656
1,212,055

2,010,000
2,694,687
3,002,370

1,900,080

0
573,663

2,247,787

1,118,240

12,500
47,778
191,088

-149,381
0

45,095
-140,860
0

-132,396
0
-128,487
0
0

-246,677
0
0

-65,032
0

0
408,755
0
149,872
98,886

-695,576
0

0
106,430

-27,065
0
45,820

5,663

-2,755

-1,000
-1,450
6,480

2,882,106
4,289,281
3,098,215
7,709,000
2,788,930

4,103,400
1,646,292
3,621,409
4,766,507
3,848,461

2,033,878
3,524,192
3,132,000

2,446,368
4,735,718
2,254,605
4,659,865
5,303,400
1,840,069
1,784,892

2,587,267
2,635,100
1,422,656
1,318,485

1,982,935
2,694,687
3,048,190

1,900,080

0
579,326

2,247,787

1,115,485

11,500
46,328
197,568
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Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 36,395
International College of Management, Sydney 0
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty 0
Ltd
Sydney College of Divinity Ltd 0
Tabor College (NSW) Ltd 6,200
The University of Notre Dame Australia 0
TOTAL Australia

105,376,576

Variation Reason

Estimates have been revised in light of first semester enrolments.
Approved by MELISSA REARDON on 11 April 2016 at 09:07:55

-6,960 29,435

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 6,200
0 0
34,806 105,411,382

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 16

April 2016 05:00:41
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