

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 2203

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2016

ProgramSA-HELPSub ProgramSA-HELP Advance

Component Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 128-1 of the Act (SA-HELP Advances-2016)

I, MELISSA REARDON, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act:

DETERMINE:

- (a) that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section 110-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2016 ("**Advance**"); and
- (b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	4,148,156	735,186	4,883,342
Charles Sturt University	1,560,964	16,848	1,577,812
Macquarie University	1,887,500	39,800	1,927,300
Southern Cross University	1,009,590	0	1,009,590
The University of New England	326,183	0	326,183
The University of New South Wales	3,421,928	-26,390	3,395,538

3,031,487	-149,381	2,882,106
4,289,281	0	4,289,281
3,053,120	45,095	3,098,215
7,849,860	-140,860	7,709,000
2,788,930	0	2,788,930
4,235,796	-132,396	4,103,400
1,646,292	0	1,646,292
3,749,896	-128,487	3,621,409
4,766,507	0	4,766,507
3,848,461	0	3,848,461
2,280,555	-246,677	2,033,878
3,524,192	0	3,524,192
3,132,000	0	3,132,000
2,511,400	-65,032	2,446,368
4,735,718	0	4,735,718
2,254,605	0	2,254,605
4,251,110	408,755	4,659,865
5,303,400	0	5,303,400
1,690,197	149,872	1,840,069
1,686,006	98,886	1,784,892
3,282,843	-695,576	2,587,267
2,635,100	0	2,635,100
1,422,656	0	1,422,656
1,212,055	106,430	1,318,485
2,010,000	-27,065	1,982,935
2,694,687	0	2,694,687
2 002 270	45,820	2 0 40 100
3,002,370	75,020	3,048,190
3,002,370	1 3,020	3,048,190
1,900,080	0	3,048,190 1,900,080
1,900,080		
1,900,080 0	<i>o o</i>	1,900,080 0
1,900,080	0	1,900,080
1,900,080 0 573,663	0 0 5,663	1,900,080 0 579,326
1,900,080 0	<i>o o</i>	1,900,080 0
1,900,080 0 573,663 2,247,787	0 5,663	1,900,080 0 579,326 2,247,787
1,900,080 0 573,663	0 0 5,663	1,900,080 0 579,326
1,900,080 0 573,663 2,247,787 1,118,240	0 5,663 0 -2,755	1,900,080 0 579,326 2,247,787 1,115,485
1,900,080 0 573,663 2,247,787 1,118,240 12,500	0 5,663 0 -2,755	1,900,080 0 579,326 2,247,787 1,115,485
1,900,080 0 573,663 2,247,787 1,118,240	0 5,663 0 -2,755	1,900,080 0 579,326 2,247,787 1,115,485
	4,289,281 3,053,120 7,849,860 2,788,930 4,235,796 1,646,292 3,749,896 4,766,507 3,848,461 2,280,555 3,524,192 3,132,000 2,511,400 4,735,718 2,254,605 4,251,110 5,303,400 1,690,197 1,686,006 3,282,843 2,635,100 1,422,656 1,212,055 2,010,000	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	36,395	-6,960	29,435
International College of Management, Sydney	0	0	0
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
Sydney College of Divinity Ltd	0	0	0
Tabor College (NSW) Ltd	6,200	0	6,200
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	105,376,576	34,806	105,411,382

Variation Reason

Estimates have been revised in light of first semester enrolments.

Approved by MELISSA REARDON on 11 April 2016 at 09:07:55

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 16 April 2016 05:00:41